

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CMWP No.55071/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJESHWARI PRASAD MATHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest,  
preferably by next Advance List.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar