

B  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2248 OF 2009

BRIJESHWARI PRASAD MATHUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Kr. Chakravarti, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 for early hearing is dismissed for the present.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant is permitted to  
renew the same in the year 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|