

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2248/2009

BRIJESHWARI PRASAD MATHUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that the appearing respondent No.2 has failed to file the statement of case although by order dated 20.2.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber two weeks time, as last chance was given to him on that count. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

The Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar